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Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students No. of students
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2Years 205 151 356 10 346 0 28 214 0 74 0 168
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating in  No. of Median salary of placed No. of students

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies

(2020-21) 104 100 (2021-22) 100 65 450000 (Four Lakhs Fifty 35

Thousands Only)

(2021-22) 125 120 (2022-23) 120 79 450000 (Four Lakhs Fifty 41
Thousands Only)

(2022-23) 147 143 (2023-24) 143 89 470000 (Four Lakhs 54
Seventy Thousands Only)



Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24; Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students
Full Time 117

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23
Full Time 9 13
Part Time 0 0

2021-22

10

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2023-24
Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 14287818 (One Crore Forty Two
Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousands
Eight Hundred and Eighteen Only)

2022-23

Utilised Amount

11822613 (One Crore Eighteen
Lakhs Twenty Two Thousands Six
Hundred and Thirteen)

2021-22

Utilised Amount

5112888 (FIFTY ONE LAKHS
TWELVE THOUSANDS EIGHT
HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT ONLY)



Financial Year

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

2023-24
Utilised Amount

78318759 (Seven Crores Eighty
Three Lakhs Eighteen Thousands
Seven Hundred and Fifty Nine
Only)

43115428 (Four Crores Thirty One
Lakhs Fifteen Thousands Four
Hundred and Twenty Eight Only)

96565627 (Nine Crores Sixty Five
Lakhs Sixty Five Thousands Six
Hundred and Twenty Seven Only)

191313704 (Nineteen Crores
Thirteen Lakhs Thirteen Thousands
Seven Hundred and Four Only)

1446703 (Fourteen Lakhs Fourty
Six Thousands Seven Hundred and
Three Only)

2022-23
Utilised Amount

277051537 (Twenty Seven Crores
Seventy Lakhs Fifty One Thousands
Five Hundred and Thirty Seven)

71651444 (Seven Crores Sixteen
Lakhs Fifty One Thousands Four
Hundred and Fourty Four)

72408644 (Seven Crores Twenty
Four Lakhs Eight Thousands Six
Hundred and Fourty Four)

128544243 (Twelve Crores Eighty
Five Lakhs Fourty Four Thousands
Two Hundred and Fourty Three)

746896 (Seven Lakhs Fourty Six
Thousands Eight Hundred and
Ninety Six)

2021-22
Utilised Amount

235118882 (TWNTY THREE CRORE
FIFTY ONE LAKHS EIGHTEEN
THOUSANDS EIGHT HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY TWO ONLY)

73681271 (SEVEN CRORE THIRTY
SIX LAKHS EIGHTY ONE
THOUSANDS TWO HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY ONE ONLY)

76012872 (SEVEN CRORE SIXTY
LAKHS TWELVE THOUSANDS EIGHT
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY TWO
ONLY)

79153575 (SEVEN CRORE NINETY
ONE LAKHS FIFTY THREE
THOUSANDS FIVE HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY FIVE ONLY)

633550 (SIX LAKHS THIRTY THREE
THOUSANDS FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY
ONLY)



IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year 2023-24
Total no. of Sponsored 10
Projects

Total no. of Funding 6
Agencies

Total Amount Received 16749330

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words ~ One Crore Sixty Seven Lakhs Forty Nine
Thousands Three Hundred and Thirty Only

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year 2023-24

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 3

2023 2022 2021
2022-23 2021-22
8 11
4 4
58458285 92759996

Five Crores Eighty Four Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousands
Two Hundred and Eighty Five Only

2022-23

3

Nine Crores Twenty Seven Lakhs Fifty Nine
Thousands Nine Hundred and Ninety Six

2021-22

3



Financial Year

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount
in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2023-24

1152162

Eleven Lakhs Fifty Two Thousands One Hundred
and Sixty Two Only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2022-23

1562659

Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Two Thousands Six
Hundred and Fifty Nine

2021-22

3

1487110

Fourteen Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousands one
Hundred and Ten

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 Dr VGM Naidu

Age Designation

44  Associate Dean Male Ph.D

Gender Qualification

Experience (In
Months)

191 Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings
Joining Leaving Association
Date Date type
07-03- Regular

2017



10

11

12

13

14

Dr Subham Banerjee

Dr Tamilvanan

Shunmugaperumal

Dr USN Murty

Dr Ramu Adela

Dr Sudhagar S

Dr Sanjay K Banerjee

Dr Amit Alexander

Dr Bidya Dhar Sahu

Dr Naveen Chella

Dr Kalyan Kumar Sethi

Dr Purusottam

Mohapatra

Dr Krishna Undela

Dr Pawan Kumar Porwal

39

56

67

40

43

49

43

40

42

42

37

37

42

Associate Professor

Professor

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Dean

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

131

320

530

128

139

184

165

120

139

143

117

141

151

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

04-06- -
2018

01-06- -
2018

03-11- -
2016

01-06- -
2018

13-01- -
2020

20-01- -
2020

27-12- -
2019

13-01- -
2020

03-08- -
2020

14-08- -
2020

28-09- -
2020

17-08- -
2020

18-08- -
2020

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Dr P Radhakrishnanand

Dr Swapnil ] Dengale

Dr Om Prakash Ranjan

Dr Kapileswar Seth

Dr Roshan M Borkar

Dr Vaibhav A Dixit

Dr Saurabh Kumar

Dr Deepak Bharadwaj PVP

Mr Srinivas Rao R

Dr Awanish Mishra

Dr Arvind Gulbake

Mr Arun D

Mr Pruthiviraj N

48

37

42

43

41

42

37

39

42

32

34

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc(Phy)

M.Sc.

283

169

146

37

113

147

89

69

133

173

144

104

132

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

12-10-
2020

05-08-
2021

19-07-
2021

28-07-
2021

19-02-
2020

29-10-
2021

02-08-
2021

24-12-
2020

04-02-
2021

13-07-
2021

29-07-
2021

27-01-
2022

23-12-
2021

30-04-
2024

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Dr Pintu Das

Dr Harshita Krishnatreyya

Mrs Sunanda Punnepalli

Dr Uday Kiran Roopavath

Dr Vikas Anand

Dr Jagat C Borah

Dr Neh Nupur

Dr Pramod Kumar

Dr Anurag Borthakur

Dr Jagdish Balani

38

46

47

36

33

34

41

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.V.Sc(Veterinary)

72

96

168

27

270

228

27

86

12

200

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-01- -
2022

17-01- -
2022

28-01- -
2022

12-07- -
2023

23-05- -
2023

19-08- -
2024

08-04- -
2024

25-08- -
2023

29-04- -
2024

03-05- -
2023

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular



