

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-I-1073

Institute Name: National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research Guwahati

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	217	147				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]		151	356	10	346	0	28	214	0	74	0	168

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2020-21)	104	100	(2021-22)	100	65	450000 (Four Lakhs Fifty Thousands Only)	35
(2021-22)	125	120	(2022-23)	120	79	450000 (Four Lakhs Fifty Thousands Only)	41
(2022-23)	147	143	(2023-24)	143	89	470000 (Four Lakhs Seventy Thousands Only)	54

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24; Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	117
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Full Time	9	13	10
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)						
Library	14287818 (One Crore Forty Two Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousands Eight Hundred and Eighteen Only)	11822613 (One Crore Eighteen Lakhs Twenty Two Thousands Six Hundred and Thirteen)	5112888 (FIFTY ONE LAKHS TWELVE THOUSANDS EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT ONLY)			

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
New Equipment for Laboratories	78318759 (Seven Crores Eighty Three Lakhs Eighteen Thousands Seven Hundred and Fifty Nine Only)	277051537 (Twenty Seven Crores Seventy Lakhs Fifty One Thousands Five Hundred and Thirty Seven)	235118882 (TWNTY THREE CRORE FIFTY ONE LAKHS EIGHTEEN THOUSANDS EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY TWO ONLY)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	43115428 (Four Crores Thirty One Lakhs Fifteen Thousands Four Hundred and Twenty Eight Only)	71651444 (Seven Crores Sixteen Lakhs Fifty One Thousands Four Hundred and Fourty Four)	73681271 (SEVEN CRORE THIRTY SIX LAKHS EIGHTY ONE THOUSANDS TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY ONE ONLY)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	96565627 (Nine Crores Sixty Five Lakhs Sixty Five Thousands Six Hundred and Twenty Seven Only)	72408644 (Seven Crores Twenty Four Lakhs Eight Thousands Six Hundred and Fourty Four)	76012872 (SEVEN CRORE SIXTY LAKHS TWELVE THOUSANDS EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY TWO ONLY)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	191313704 (Nineteen Crores Thirteen Lakhs Thirteen Thousands Seven Hundred and Four Only)	128544243 (Twelve Crores Eighty Five Lakhs Fourty Four Thousands Two Hundred and Fourty Three)	79153575 (SEVEN CRORE NINETY ONE LAKHS FIFTY THREE THOUSANDS FIVE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE ONLY)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	1446703 (Fourteen Lakhs Fourty Six Thousands Seven Hundred and Three Only)	746896 (Seven Lakhs Fourty Six Thousands Eight Hundred and Ninety Six)	633550 (SIX LAKHS THIRTY THREE THOUSANDS FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY)

IPR

Calendar year	2023	2022	2021
No. of Patents Published			
No. of Patents Granted			

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	10	8	11
Total no. of Funding Agencies	6	4	4
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	16749330	58458285	92759996
Amount Received in Words	One Crore Sixty Seven Lakhs Forty Nine Thousands Three Hundred and Thirty Only	Five Crores Eighty Four Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousands Two Hundred and Eighty Five Only	Nine Crores Twenty Seven Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousands Nine Hundred and Ninety Six

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	3	3	3

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Client Organizations	3	3	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1152162	1562659	1487110
Amount Received in Words	Eleven Lakhs Fifty Two Thousands One Hundred and Sixty Two Only	Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Two Thousands Six Hundred and Fifty Nine	Fourteen Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousands one Hundred and Ten

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr VGM Naidu	44	Associate Dean	Male	Ph.D	191	Yes	07-03- 2017		Regular

2	Dr Subham Banerjee	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	131	Yes	04-06- 2018	 Regular
3	Dr Tamilvanan Shunmugaperumal	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	320	Yes	01-06- 2018	 Regular
4	Dr USN Murty	67	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	530	Yes	03-11- 2016	 Regular
5	Dr Ramu Adela	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	128	Yes	01-06- 2018	 Regular
6	Dr Sudhagar S	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	139	Yes	13-01- 2020	 Regular
7	Dr Sanjay K Banerjee	49	Associate Dean	Male	Ph.D	184	Yes	20-01- 2020	 Regular
8	Dr Amit Alexander	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	165	Yes	27-12- 2019	 Regular
9	Dr Bidya Dhar Sahu	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	13-01- 2020	 Regular
10	Dr Naveen Chella	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	139	Yes	03-08- 2020	 Regular
11	Dr Kalyan Kumar Sethi	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	143	Yes	14-08- 2020	 Regular
12	Dr Purusottam Mohapatra	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	117	Yes	28-09- 2020	 Adhoc / Contractual
13	Dr Krishna Undela	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	141	Yes	17-08- 2020	 Regular
14	Dr Pawan Kumar Porwal	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	151	Yes	18-08- 2020	 Regular

15	Dr P Radhakrishnanand	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	283	Yes	12-10- 2020		Regular
16	Dr Swapnil J Dengale	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	169	Yes	05-08- 2021		Regular
17	Dr Om Prakash Ranjan	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	146	Yes	19-07- 2021		Regular
18	Dr Kapileswar Seth	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	37	Yes	28-07- 2021		Regular
19	Dr Roshan M Borkar	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	113	Yes	19-02- 2020		Regular
20	Dr Vaibhav A Dixit	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	147	Yes	29-10- 2021		Regular
21	Dr Saurabh Kumar	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	89	Yes	02-08- 2021		Regular
22	Dr Deepak Bharadwaj PVP	36	Other	Male	Ph.D	69	Yes	24-12- 2020		Regular
23	Mr Srinivas Rao R	35	Other	Male	M.Sc.	133	Yes	04-02- 2021		Regular
24	Dr Awanish Mishra	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	173	Yes	13-07- 2021		Regular
25	Dr Arvind Gulbake	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	29-07- 2021		Regular
26	Mr Arun D	32	Other	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	104	No	27-01- 2022	30-04- 2024	Regular
27	Mr Pruthiviraj N	34	Other	Male	M.Sc.	132	Yes	23-12- 2021		Regular

28	Dr Pintu Das	38	Other	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes	10-01- 2022	 Regular
29	Dr Harshita Krishnatreyya	34	Other	Female	Ph.D	96	Yes	17-01- 2022	 Regular
30	Mrs Sunanda Punnepalli	41	Other	Female	M.Sc.	168	Yes	28-01- 2022	 Regular
31	Dr Uday Kiran Roopavath	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	27	Yes	12-07- 2023	 Adhoc / Contractual
32	Dr Vikas Anand	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	270	Yes	23-05- 2023	 Regular
33	Dr Jagat C Borah	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	19-08- 2024	 Regular
34	Dr Neh Nupur	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	27	Yes	08-04- 2024	 Adhoc / Contractual
35	Dr Pramod Kumar	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	86	Yes	25-08- 2023	 Regular
36	Dr Anurag Borthakur	34	Other	Male	Ph.D	12	Yes	29-04- 2024	 Regular
37	Dr Jagdish Balani	41	Other	Male	M.V.Sc(Veterinary)	200	Yes	03-05- 2023	 Regular